## CHAPTER CXXXIX.

An Act to change the Name of John Eder, to John Marty, and to declare him the adopted son and heir at law of John Marty and Anna Maria Marty his wife.

Section 1. To change the name of John Eder to John Marty.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of John Eder of the county change of of Washington, infant son of Charles Eder of said county, be and the same is hereby changed to John Marty, and he is hereby constitued the adopted son, and an heir at law, of John Marty and Anna Maria Marty his wife, of said Washington county, and entitled in all respects to the same privileges, and subject to the same control as if he had been the son of said John Marty and Anna Maria Marty his wife by birth.

This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its when act to passage.

take effect.

Approved February 29, 1872.